TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM470421

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Quatro Composites, L.L.C.		04/18/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Barings Finance LLC	
Street Address:	300 S. Tryon Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 2500	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28202	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85752587	QUATRO COMPOSITES	
Serial Number:	77312224	OPTIPART	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7044448847

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-343-2000

Email: ksaltrick@mcguirewoods.com

McGuireWoods LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 201 N. Tryon Street Address Line 2: Attention: S.Rosche, Esq.

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Staci Rosche
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Staci Rosche
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=10 Barings-AIM - Notice of Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks (2018)#page1.tif source=10 Barings-AIM - Notice of Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks (2018)#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006344 FRAME: 0102

900447331

source=10 Barings-AIM - Notice of Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks (2018)#page3.tif source=10 Barings-AIM - Notice of Grant of Security Interests in Trademarks (2018)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006344 FRAME: 0103

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated: April 18, 2018

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of April 18, 2018 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Agreement") among the Grantor (as identified on the signature pages hereto), the other grantors party thereto and the Administrative Agent (as identified on the signature pages hereto) for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications on Schedule 1 to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in such trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

This Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "Notice") may be executed in any number of counterparts, which together shall constitute one instrument. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page of this Notice by fax transmission or other electronic mail transmission (e.g. "pdf" or "tif") shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Notice. This Notice shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.

[Signature pages follow.]

101277307_2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006344 FRAME: 0104

GRANTOR:

Quatro Composites, L.L.C. 403 14th Street SE Orange City, IA 51041

Jurisdiction of Organization: Delaware

Very truly yours,

QUATRO COMPOSITES, L.L.C.,

as the Grantor

By: AIM GROUP USA INC.,

its Managing Member

Names James Navior

Title: Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

AIM Group USA Inc. Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks Signature Page

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006344 FRAME: 0105

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT:

Barings Finance LLC 300 S. Tryon Street, Suite 2500 Charlotte, NC 28202 Acknowledged and accepted:

BARINGS FINANCE LLC, as Administrative Agent on behalf of the Secured Parties

By: _____

Name: <u>Jessica Lee</u>
Title: <u>Managing Director</u>

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Applicant/Owner	Registration No.	Serial No.	Filing Date	Mark
Quatro Composites, L.L.C.	4,360,478	85752587	10/12/2012	QUATRO COMPOSITES
Quatro Composites, L.L.C.	3,832,342	77312224	10/24/2007	OPTIPART

Schedule 1

101277307_2

RECORDED: 04/18/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006344 FRAME: 0107